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July 29,2003 

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7002-0860-0001-1755-5586) 

Stacey A. Klinzman, Director 
Miller Isar, Inc. - Regulatory LGmpliailce 
7901 Skansie Avenue, Suite 240 

~ 

Gig Harbor, Washington 98335 

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 030327-TI 

Dear Ms. Klinzman: 

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document No.03231-03, filed on behalf of 
Fox Communications Corporation can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this 
material. 

Sincerely, 

/~~
Kay Flynn, Chief fll!!}I 
Bureau of Records and Hearing Servi'ces 

KF/mhl 
Enclosure 

cc: Nancy Pruitt, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement 
Linda Dodson, Office of the General Counsel 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER· 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD· TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 

An Affirmali\'e AClionlEqual Oppor1unily Employer 


PSC Websile: hllp:II",,,,,,.floridapsr.com Internet.E-mail: conlact@pSc.slale.fl.us 


mailto:conlact@pSc.slale.fl.us
http:hllp:II",,,,,,.floridapsr.com


SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

• 	 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

• 	 Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• 	 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 0 Yes 
1. 	 Article Addressed to: If YES. enter delivery address below: 0 No 

o Agent 

Addressee 

STACEY A KLINZMAN DIRECTOR 
MILLER ISAR INC - REGULATORY COMP 
7901 SKANSIE AVE STE 240 

a....SJrvice Type 
~Certified Mail 0 Express Mail 

GIG HARBOR WA 98335 

o Registered XReturn Receipt for MerChandise 

o Insured Mail 0 C.O.D. 

4. 	 Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) DYes 

2. Article Number 7002 D81D 00D1 1755 5581
(fransfer from service label) 

PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 	 102595-01·M-1424 



Case Assiqnment and Scheduling Record A 

Section 1 - Burt:% of Records and Hearinq Services Completes 

Docket No. 030X27-TI Date Docketed: 04/07/2003 T i t l e :  Appl icat ion for c e r t i f i c a t e  t o  provide interexchange 

Company: Fox Communications Corporation CorDoration. 
telecommunications serv ice by Fox Communications 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: Expi r a t i o n :  

Referred t o :  AUS CAF CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS P I F  
("0" indicates DPR) 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns t o  CCA i n  10 workdays. 

X X - - -  - - _ _ _ -  -- 
Time Schedule 

Proqram/Modul e E31 ( a  

OPR S t a f f  

S t a f f  Assi qnrnents 

S t a f f  Counsel 

- OCRs ( 1 

0 

0 

0 

Recommended assignments f o r  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Commission - Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i t h  CCA: 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

dARNING: THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
[T I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
'OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 . - . -- . - 
Current CASR r e v i s i o n  1 eve1 

1. 
3 

J. 
n . .  
5.  
6 .  
7. 
a .  
9. 

10 .  
11. 
12. 
13. - 
14. 
1 K  I.. . 
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40. - 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

I I 
I I 
I l- 
I I-- 

I I 
I I  
I I -  
l l  

Section 3 - ChairEgi Completes 
Assignments are as  fo l lows:  

- Hearing O f f i ce r (s1  

I - c O m m i  s s i  oners I Hrq. I S t a f f  I 

Where panels are (assigned the senior Comnissioner i s  Panel Chairman; 
the i den t i ca l  pan121 decides the case. 
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the f u l l  Commission decides the  case. 

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. Cll/03) * COMPLETED EVENTS 

- Prehearing O f f i ce r  

Commissioners 

JB OS BZ BD DV 1 tY3\@-o3 ' 

Approved : 

Date: I / 



Case Ass ignmen t  a n d  S c h e d u l i n g  R e c o r d  

ices Completes 
P \ 

Section 1 - 8 u r ~ i i u  o f  Records and Hearing ! 

Docket No. 03027 -T I  Date Docketed: 04/07/2003 T i t l e :  Appl icat ion f o r  c e r t i f i c a t e  t o  provide interexchange 

Company: Fox Ccmmunications Corporation Corporation. 
telecommunications service by Fox Communications 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

Referred t o  : AUS CAF CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS P I F  
("0" indicates 13PFI) 

Section 2 - OPR ICompletes and returns t o  CCA i n  10 workdays. 

Expi r a t i o n  : 

X X - - - - - - - - -  __ 
Time Schedule 

Proqram/Modul e 

OPR S t a f f  

131(a) 

S t a f f  Ass i qnments 

Id Pruit.t 

1. bdson  

Recommended assignments f o r  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

Fu l l  Commission -X- Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner __ S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i th  CEA: 04/18/2003 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  1:omnsel 

IARNING: M I S  SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
T I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 
C u r r e n t  CASR r e v i  s i  on 1 eve1 

1. S t a f f  Recommendation 
2. Aaenda A- ~ 

3 .  PAA Order - Close i f  No Protest 
4. 
5 .  
6 .  
7.  
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35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 

40. 
39. - 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

I I  I 
I I -I 
l l  I 
I l l  

I l l  

Section 3 - Chai rmxi Completes 

- Hearing O f f i ce r (s )  

Assignments are as fo l lows:  

Preheari ng O f f i ce r  

I Cornmi s s i  oners 1 Hrg. I S t a f f  1 

Where panels are assigned the  senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman; 
the i den t i ca l  pant.1 decides the  case. 
Where one Commiss~mer. a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the f u l l  ICommission decides the case. 

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03) * COMPLETED EVENTS 

1 Commissioners 1 ADM I 
J8 DS BZ 8D DV c 

Approved : 

Date: 04/18/2003 

L 



Case Assignment and Scheduling Record 
A \ 

Section 1 - Burgs1 o f  Records and Hear inp vices Completes 

Docket No. 030327-TI 

Company: Fox C3mmuni c a t i  ons Corporati on Corporati on. 

Date Docketed: 04/07/2003 T i t l e :  Appl icat ion f o r  c e r t i f i c a t e  t o  provide interexchange 
telecommunications service by Fox Communications 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspmd: Expi rat ion:  

Referred t o :  AUS CAF CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS PIF 
( "  (I" indicates OPR) - - - - - - - - -  X X -- 

10 workdays. Time Schedule Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns t o  CCA i n  

Program/Modul e E31 ( a  

S t a f f  Counsel 

- OCRs ( I 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

S t a f f  Ass i qnments 

-_ N P r u i t t  

1. Clodson 

Recommended assignments f o r  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

Fu l l  Commission X Commission Panel - 
Heanng Examiner S ta f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i th  CCA: 06/12/2003 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

4RNING: THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
.T IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 

Current CASR rev i s ion  l eve l  

- 
.OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

1. S t a f f  Recommendation 
2. Agenda 
3.  PAA Order - Close i f  No Protest 
4. 
5. 
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9 .  
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12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
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32. - 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. - 
38. 
39. 

6. - 
8. - 
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1 1  
4 u .  

-- 

Assignments are as fo l lows:  

- Hearing O f f i c e r ( s )  - Prehearing O f f i ce r  

Ccimmi s s i  oners 

Where panels are iissigned the senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman; 
the i den t i ca l  panel decides the  case. 
Where one Commissloner. a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the f u l l  'Commission decides the case. Date: 06/12/2003 

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03) * COMPLETED EVENTS r, 



. Case Assignment and Scheduling Record - 
Section 1 - Burt;% of Records and  Hearir vices Completes 

Docket No. 030:327-TI Date Docketed: 04/07/2003 Ti t le :  Application for cer t i f ica te  t o  provide interexchange 

Company: Fox Communications Corporation Corporation. 
telecommunications service by Fox Communications 

Official Filing Date: 
Last Ilay t o  Suspend: Expi ration: 

AUS CAF CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS PIF 
x x 

Refer red t o  : 
("0" indicates OPli) 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and  returns to  CCA i n  10 workdays. 
- - - - - - - - - 

Time Schedule 

Proqram/Module EI1i:a) 

OPR Staff -- 

Staff Counsel 

0 

0 

0 

Staff Ass i qnments 

r\l F'ruitt 

I- Oodson 

Recommended assignments for hearing 
and/or deciding t.hi'j case: 

F u l l  Commission .X- Commission Panel - 
Hear-ing Examiner - Staff - 

Date filed with CCA: 07/01/2003 

In i t ia l s :  DPR 
Staff Counsel 

dARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
IT  IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
-OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 
Current CASR revision level 

(21 
1. Staff Recommendation 
2. Agenda 
3. =Order - Close i f  No Protest 
4 .  

6 .  
7 .  
8.  - 
9 .  

5. - 

10. 
11. 
12.  
13. __ 
14. 
15. 
16. - 
17 .  
18. 
19. 
20 .  - 
21. - 
22. 
23. 
24. 
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26. 
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28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
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33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. __ 
38. - 
39. __ 
40. 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

Section 3 - Chairman Completes 
Assignments are as follows: 

- Hearing Officer(s) - Prehearing Officer 

Commissioners Cornrni s s i  oners 

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman; 
the identical panel decides the case. Approved : 
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member i s  
assigned the full Commission decides the case. Date: 7/w 
PSC/CCAO15-C (Rev. 01/03) * COMPLETED EVENTS 

I - I  
r, 



COMMISSIONERS: 
LILA A. .JABER, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
BRAUI-IC) L. BAEZ 
RUDO’IPH “RUDY” BRADLEY 
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
BLANCA S. BAYO 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK) 
(850)413-6330 (ADMM) 

A C K N O W L E D G M E N T  

TO: I ,  1 - ,  - ‘ 1  I 5 - L -  I ,  

FROM: 1 q. , Division of the Commission Clerk and 
Administrative Services 

RE: Acknowledgment of Receipt of Confidential Filing 

This will acknowledge receipt of a CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT filed in Docket No. 

or (if filed in an undocketed matter) concerning 

1 i l l  t .  , and 

filed on behalf of I . The 

--- 

document will be maintained in locked storage. 

Any questions regarding this matter should be directed to Kay Flynn at (850) 413-6770. 

PSCICCAO 19-C (Rev 01/02) 

-- 
CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 

An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer 
PSC Wetisite: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.statefl.us 

-I_ -- 
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COMMISSIONERS: 
L I L ~  A,. JABER, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
BWIUI,IO L. BAEZ 
RUI)IOLPH “RUDY” BRADLEY 
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
BLANCA S. BAYO 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK) 
(850)413-6330 (ADMIN) 

April 8, 2003 

Stacey A. Klinzman, Director - Regulatory Compliance 
Miller lslar Inc. 
7901 Skansie Avenue, Suite 240 
Gig Harbor, Washington 98335 

Re: Docket No. 030327-TI 

Dear Stacey Klinzman: 

This will acknowledge receipt of an application for certificate to provide 
interexchange telecommunications service by Fox Communications Corporation, which 
was filed in this office on April 7,2003, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. 
Appropriate staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is 
conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an administrative 
hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 
or FAX (850) 41 3-71 80. 

Please note as well that Commission Rule 25-22.005(7), F.A.C., requires certificate 
comlpanies to notify the Commission of any changes in name, telephone, address, or 
con1:act person. Should your application be granted by the Commission, you will be 
expected to comply with this rule by advising us of any changes as they occur. 

Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 

- 
CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHIJMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 

An Affirmative AdionEqual Opportunity Employer 
PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 



COIVIMISSIONERS: 
L I L ~  A. JABER, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
BW~UIJO L. BAEZ 
RU1)QIPH “RUDY” BRADLEY 
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
BLANCA S. BAYO 
DIRECTOR 
(850)413-6770 (CLERK) 
(850) 413-6330 (ADMPJ) 

July 29,2003 

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7002-0860-0001-1 755-5586) 

Stacxy A. Klinzman, Director 
PAil:ler Isar, Inc. - Regulatory Compliance 
7901 Skansie Avenue, Suite 240 
Gig Harbor, Washington 98335 

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 030327-TI 

Dear Ms. Klinzman: 

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document No.0323 1-03, filed on behalf of 
Fox Communications Corporation can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this 
malte:rial. 

Sincerely, 

Kay Flynn,?hief 
Bureau of Records and Hearing Services 

KF/rnhl 
Enclosure 

cc: Nancy Pruitt, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement 
Linda Dodson, Office of the General Counsel 

- 
CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHIJMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 

An Afiirmative ActionlEqual Opportunity Employer 
PSC W’cbsite: httn:Nwwn.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 


